

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

950 WRIT PETITION NO.4845 OF 2003
AND
951 WRIT PETITION NO.1002 OF 2010
WITH CA/7569/2010 IN WP/6659/2008 WITH CA/8636/2009 IN WP/
6659/2008 WITH WP/6659/2008 WITH CA/10893/2009 IN
WP/6659/2008
AND
952 WRIT PETITION NO.1858 OF 2011
WITH CA/5441/2023 IN WP/1858/2011

...

Mr. A. V. Deshmukh, Mr. S. K. Tambe, Mr. S.G. Karlekar, AGPs for the Respondents-State.

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.
DATE : 7th October, 2023

ORDER:

1. All these matters are in the "Final Hearing" category.
2. Because of the continued strike of the Lawyers/Members of the Advocates' Association of Bombay High Court, Bench at Aurangabad, none present for the Petitioners and the private Respondents.
3. In the interest of the litigants and to avoid inconvenience to the Lawyers, stand over to 31.10.2023, in the same category.
4. If any ad interim order is passed earlier, the same shall stand continued in the interest of the litigants, until the next date.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

JPChavan