

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

934 WRIT PETITION NO. 1002 OF 2010
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7569 OF 2010
IN WP/6659/2008
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8636 OF 2009
IN WP/6659/2008
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6659 OF 2008
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10893 OF 2009
IN WP/6659/2008

BALASAHEB VISHWANATH INZE AND ORS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Nangare Prashant R.
AGP for Respondent/s – State : Mr. A.S. Shinde
Advocate for Respondent No. 4 : Mr. Narwade Patil Ravindra B.

...

CORAM : S. G. MEHARE AND
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.
DATE : 13 NOVEMBER 2024

PER COURT :

1. Learned counsel Mr. Narwade Patil on instructions appears for the respondent no. 4 and seeks time.
2. Stand over to 11.12.2024.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[S.G. MEHARE, J.]