



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1002 OF 2010

Balasaheb Vishwanath Inze and others .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Shri Prashant R. Nangare, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Shri S. K. Tambe, Addl.G.P. for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
Shri Ravindra B. Narwade Patil, Advocate for the Respondent
No. 4.

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6659 OF 2008**

**CORAM : S. G. MEHARE AND
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 21ST FEBRUARY, 2025.

ORDER :

. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to place on record communication as per order dated 30.01.2024.

2. Time granted as a last chance. Stand over to 21.03.2025.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME J.]

[S. G. MEHARE, J.]