

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

912 WRIT PETITION NO.1002 OF 2010

Balasaheb Vishwanath Inze And Ors

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors

.....

Shri. Prashant R. Nangare, Advocate for the Petitioners
Shri. P. K. Lakhotiya, AGP for the Respondent / State.
Shri. V. V. Bhavthankar, Advocate for Respondent No.3
Shri. R. B. Narwade Patil, Advocate for Respondent No.4
Shri. R. H. Wagh, Advocate for Respondent No.5 in WP No.1002/2010
and for Petitioner in WP No.6659/2008

.....

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7569 OF 2010 IN WP/6659/2008

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8636 OF 2009 IN WP/6659/2008

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6659 OF 2008

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10893 OF 2009 IN WP/6659/2008

.....

CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.

Dated : JULY 29, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned Advocate appearing for the Petitioner / Management in Writ Petition No.6659 of 2008 who is also the Respondent No.5 in Writ Petition No.1002 of 2010, seeks time to go through the record before making any submissions.

2. Stand over to 20.08.2025 at 02:30 p.m.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)

(R. G. AVACHAT, J.)