



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.1002 OF 2010

Balasaheb Vishwanath Inze & ors. ... **PETITIONERS**

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & ors. ... **RESPONDENTS**

.....

Mr. Prashant Nangre, Advocate for petitioner

Mr. A.R. Kale, A.G.P. for State

Mr. R.B. Narwade Patil, Advocate for R.No.4.

Mr. R.H. Wagh, Advocate for R.No.5.

.....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.**

DATE : 20th AUGUST, 2025

ORDER :

Learned Advocate for the petitioners seeks leave to add the employees who were working in respondent No.5 institution in place of the petitioners. Learned Advocate for respondent No.5 shall supply the names of the said employees so that the same can be incorporated as respondents in the Writ Petition. Amendment to be carried out within a period of two weeks from today. After the amendment is made, issue notice to the proposed respondents returnable on 23rd September 2025. In addition, private service permitted.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

FMPathan/-