



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.1002 OF 2010

Balasaheb Vishwanath Inze & ors. ... **PETITIONERS**

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & ors. ... **RESPONDENTS**

.....
Mr. P.R. Nangare, Advocate for petitioners
Mr. A.A.A. Khan, A.G.P. for State
.....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : 11th SEPTEMBER, 2025

ORDER :

Not on board. Taken on board upon being mentioned.

2. Time to carry out amendment is extended by one week. After carrying out amendment, returnable date is extended by one week.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

FMPathan/-