



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

903 WRIT PETITION NO. 1002 OF 2010

BALASAHEB VISHWANATH INZE AND ORS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...
Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. Nangare P.R.
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. A.R. Kale
Advocate for respondent no.4 : Mr. Narvade Patil Ravindra B.

...
**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

DATED : 21st NOVEMBER, 2025.

ORDER :

- . Learned Advocate for the petitioner states that he has served respondents privately.
2. Returnable date is extended by three weeks.

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV,J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI,J.)