



- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

11 WRIT PETITION NO. 1002 OF 2010

BALASAHEB VISHWANATH INZE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6659 OF 2008

AZAD EDUCATION AND WELFARE SOCIETY, PARBHANI

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8636 OF 2009

IN WP/6659/2008

AZAD EDUCATION AND WELFARE SOCIETY, PARBHANI

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7569 OF 2010

IN WP/6659/2008

BALASAHEB VISHWANATH INZE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10893 OF 2009

IN WP/6659/2008

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

VERSUS

AZAD EDUCATION AND WELFARE SOCIETY PARBHANI THROUGH ITS
SECRETARY ALISHAH AZAD KHAN

Mr.Prashant Nangare, Advocate for the petitioners.

Ms.K.B.Patil Bharaswadkar, AGP for the respondent/State.

Mr.R.B.Narwade, Advocate for respondent No.4.

(CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.)

DATE : 6 APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

1. The learned Advocate Mr.Narwade informs that he has received instructions to appear on behalf of respondent No.4 and on the next date he will file vakalatnama. It seems that the service on respondent No.4 is complete and the matter is ready for hearing.
2. Stand over to 20.04.2026, in the same category.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)